
Fahrtnummer

Verkehrshinweise

Montag bis Freitag

101 103 109
Y Y Y

Zug von Saarbrücken an
Türkismühle  Bahnhof D
Türkismühle Kirche A
Türkismühle Schulzentrum F
Türkismühle Schulzentrum G
Türkismühle Kirche B
Türkismühle Schmidt-Küchen A
Türkismühle Finkenweg  A
Gonnesweiler Talgarten A
Gonnesweiler Oberdorf A
Gonnesweiler Abzweig Elzenb. Mühle A
Neunkirchen/Nahe Dorfmitte A
Neunkirchen/Nahe Weilerweg A
Selbach Schafbrücker Str. A
Selbach Oldenburger Hof A
Selbach Primstaler Str. A
Selbach Am Sengert A
Selbach Primstaler Str. B
Selbach Abzweig B
Gronig Jakobstraße B
Gronig Schohl B
Oberthal Abzweig Mehrzweckhalle B
Oberthal Therre B
Oberthal Schloßstr. B
Oberthal Linden A
Oberthal Hanselberg A
Oberthal Brücke A
Bliesen Elmern B
Bliesen Flächenbach B
Bliesen Kirche B
Bliesen Abzweig Zäselerstr. B

ab

an

13:05
I

13:05
13:06
13:07
13:09
13:10

13:20
13:21
13:22
13:23
13:25
13:26
13:28
13:31
13:32
13:34
13:35
13:36
13:37
13:39
13:40
13:44
13:45
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:49
13:50
13:52

14:43
14:54
14:56

I
14:57
14:58
14:59
15:00
15:02
15:03
15:05
15:08
15:09
15:11
15:12

I
I
I

15:13
15:17
15:18
15:19
15:20
15:21

I
I
I

15:22
15:23
15:24
15:25

Linie 642 Türkismühle - Selbach - Oberthal - Bliesen
gültig ab: 10.12.23 è

Y  : nur an Schultagen im 
Saarland



Fahrtnummer

Verkehrshinweise

Mo-Fr

102
Y

Oberthal Brücke B
Oberthal Hanselberg B
Oberthal Linden B
Oberthal Schloßstr. A
Oberthal Therre A
Oberthal Abzweig Mehrzweckhalle A
Gronig Schohl A
Gronig Jakobstraße A
Selbach Abzweig A
Selbach An der Kapelle A
Selbach Am Sengert B
Selbach Primstaler Str. B
Selbach Schafbrücker Str. B
Neunkirchen/Nahe Weilerweg B
Neunkirchen/Nahe Dorfmitte B
Gonnesweiler Abzweig Elzenb. Mühle B
Gonnesweiler Oberdorf B
Gonnesweiler Talgarten B
Türkismühle Finkenweg  A
Türkismühle Schmidt-Küchen B
Türkismühle Kirche A
Türkismühle Schulzentrum B

ab

an

6:49
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:06
7:06
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:17

Linie 642 Bliesen - Oberthal - Selbach - Türkismühle
gültig ab: 10.12.23 ç

Y  : nur an Schultagen im Saarland


